केन्द्रीय विद्युत अनुसंधान संस्थान, बंगलौर - 560 080 Central Power Research Institute, Bengaluru-560 080

Administration Section II

No. CPRI/ADM II/24/1/2025

Dated: 19.03.2025

CIRCULAR

CPRI has signed an MoU with the following hospitals in Bangalore. The details of the branches and the tariff/rates are as follows. Interested employees/pensioners may please make use of the facility.

Sl. No.	Empaneled Hospitals	Whether CGHS Recognized	Remarks
01.	Trustwell Hospitals Private Limited. No.5, J.C Road, Bengaluru,-560 002. Phone: 080 4566 6777	YES-CGHS	- The Hospital shall charge as per CGHS Rates for OPD & IP Treatment; - 17(2) IT exemption is available - The MoU is valid for 3 years w.e.f 19.03.2025 - 15% discount is applicable on Hospital Rates for Non-CGHS Procedures One time registration charges at Rs.150/- shall be borne by the patient.
02.	Sparsh Hospital - Infantry Road. Sparsh Hospital - Yeshwanthpura. Sparsh Hospital - R R Nagar. Sparsh Hospital - Yelahanka.	OP & IP TREAT MENT As per Hospital Rates	- OPD treatment by cash - In-patient treatment for employees and dependents on credit basis. 17(2) IT exemption is available - 25% discount excluding Medicines, Consumables & Implants is applicable on Hospital Rates for all IP billing One time registration charges at Rs.150/- shall be borne by the patient The MoU is valid for 2 years w.e.f 19.03.2025
03.	Gleneagles BGS Hospital, Uttarahalli Main Road, Kunkalpalya, Kengeri, Bangalore – 560 060 Gleneagles Hospital No.5/5 Richmond Road, Bangalore-560 025	YES-CGHS	- The Hospital shall charge as per CGHS Rates for OPD & IP Treatment; - 17(2) IT exemption is available - The MoU is valid for 1 year w.e.f 19.03.2025 - 10% discount is applicable on Hospital rates for Non- CGHS procedures One time registration charges at Rs.150/- shall be borne by the patient.
04.	Prasad Global Hospitals, Hesaraghatta Main Road, Vidyaranyapura Post, Vaderahalli, Bangalore-560 097. Phone: 080-2364 1166	YES-CGHS for OPD & IP as per hospital rates	- The Hospital shall charge as per CGHS Rates for OPD consultation charges and ward charges 30% discount is applicable on hospital rates for all In-patient cases The MoU is valid for 03 years w.e.f 19.03.2025 - One time registration charges at Rs.100/- will be borne by the patient.

05.	Altius Sripada Hospital No.511, outer ring road, HBR Layout 4 th Block, Bengaluru- 560 043. Phone: 8882799799	YES-CGHS	- The Hospital shall charge as per CGHS Rates for OPD & IP Treatment; - 15% discount is applicable on Hospital rates for Non- CGHS procedures One time registration charges at Rs.100/- will be borne by the patient 17(2) IT exemption is available - The MoU is valid for 01 years w.e.f 19.03.2025
-----	--	----------	---

The above Hospitals have agreed for IP billing with credit facility for In-Patient treatment at CGHS/Hospital rates to the employees and their dependents. Employees, Pensioners, Family Pensioners and their beneficiaries shall produce the CPRI Health Card for OP & IP treatment at all Hospitals and Laboratories.

विंग कमांडर डॉ एस गणेश कुमार (सेवानिवृत)

isर डॉ एस गणेश कुमार (सेवानिवृत्त)
Wg Cdr (Dr) S Ganesh Kumar (Reld)

मुख्य प्रशासनिक अधिकारी /Chief Administrative Officer

To : All Group Heads/Heads of Divisions/Section for wide circulation.

Copy to:

- 1. Director
- 2. Chairman, Medical Advisory Committee
- 3. Chief Accounts Officer
- 4. Administrative Officer
- 5. Accounts Officer, Accounts Sec-II
- 6. Senior Administrative Officer
- 7. Officer in Charge, IT Cell for uploading the circular in CPRI web portal in, ""Pensioners Portal""
- 8. Health Centre
- 9. All Notice Boards
- 10. Office of the Director General